WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1935

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 223

(By Mr. Saclar)

PASSED February 8 1935

In Effect Arabel Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 223

(By Mr. Proctor)

[Passed February 8, 1935; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Fayette County to expend funds for the construction and maintenance of the Four-H camp in Fayette County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county court of Fayette county may expend 2 annually from any funds available a sum not to exceed three 3 thousand dollars for the construction and maintenance of the 4 Fayette county Four-H camp heretofore established.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
(// - / 1K
Mintory Gloword
Chairman Sonate Committee
and the state of t
MANAJOX MAI A CASS
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Alune of Meligales
Takes effect passage.
Oh. Mi
A profes month
Clerk of the Senate
XMO // Male
Seo, For Tacco
Clerk of the House of Delegates
(hos C Hale
President of the Senate
15/10/6/16
John J. Illan
Speaker House of Delegates.
with a first of the first the control or open to the control or
The within operated this the 12"
The within this the
day of February 1935.
day of Jeburary 1935.
day of
0
AS X
Governor.

of West Virginia. FB 20 1935

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State